
$1,318.37

$8,801.84

$13,572.45

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$4,685.11Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$23,692.66Subtotal

Total $28,377.77



$199.60

$1,323.96

$947.21

Elected Official Expense Report
Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2019 -March 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Rela,ons

$485.00Corporate Ac,vi,es

* Receipts will be made available upon request . Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,470.77Subtotal

Total $2,955.77

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-19 January cellular phone and tablet 33.05

02-28-19 February cellular phone and tablet 32.66

03-31-19 March cellular phone and tablet 33.52

99.23Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-31-18 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership 27.78

27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

01-16-19 Agricultural Service Board Mee,ng (Sherwood Park, AB) 5.18

01-28-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB) 8.10

01-30-19 Council Strategic Planning Session (Sherwood Park, AB) 8.10

02-20-19 River Valley Alliance Board Mee,ng (Edmonton, AB) 18.46

39.84Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-19 January office phone 5.46

02-28-19 February office phone 5.45

03-31-19 March office phone 5.45

16.36Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

03-31-19 (500) Business cards 16.00

16.00Office Supplies Total

Parking

02-20-19 River Valley Alliance Board Mee,ng (Edmonton, AB) 0.39

0.39Parking Total

199.60
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Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

199.60Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Professional Development

Registra-on

03-13-19 Alberta Urban Municipali,es Associa,on Spring Leaders' Caucus (March 27 - 28; Edmonton, AB) 165.00

165.00Registra-on Total

165.00

Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019

Accommoda-on

01-07-19 One night deposit - HyaB Regency Calgary 213.17

01-24-19 HyaB Regency Calgary 213.17

426.34Accommoda-on Total

Per Diem

01-21-19 Dinner 23.81

01-22-19 Dinner 23.81

47.62Per Diem Total

Registra-on

12-05-18 Registra,on 685.00

685.00Registra-on Total

1,158.96Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Calgary, AB | January 21 - 24, 2019 Total

1,323.96Professional Development Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Public Rela-ons

Dona-ons and Promo-onal Items

02-28-19 Ten Sherwood Bowl giC cards for silent auc,ons 500.00

03-14-19 GiC cer,ficate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Salisbury Greenhouse for the Great

Canadian Trade Fair & Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

11.11

511.11Dona-ons and Promo-onal Items Total

Mileage

01-12-19 Winter Walk in the River Valley (Edmonton, AB) 19.54

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa,on Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB) 17.49

02-22-19 Fort Saskathchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB) 7.89

44.92Mileage Total

Newsle8ers to the Public

01-01-19 January to November eNewsleBer fee 40.97

40.97Newsle8ers to the Public Total

Parking

01-17-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa,on Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB) 19.05

19.05Parking Total

Registra-on

01-17-19 Ticket to the Strathcona Firefighters Pipes and Drums Band (January 25; Sherwood Park, AB) 10.00

01-29-19 Ticket to the Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (March 8; Bruderheim, AB) 25.49

02-01-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 22; Fort

Saskatchewan, AB)

28.57

02-01-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Ins,tute Luncheon (February 21; Edmonton, AB) 52.35

03-04-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 20; Sherwood Park, AB) 30.00

11-01-18 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Associa,on Annual Stakeholder Event (January 17;

Edmonton, AB)

184.75

331.16Registra-on Total

947.21

947.21Public Rela-ons Total

Page 4 of 527-May-2019Modified on



Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2019 - March 31, 2019

Corporate Ac-vi-es

Registra-on

02-06-19 Rural Municipali,es of Alberta Spring Conven,on (March 18 - 20; Edmonton, AB) 485.00

485.00Registra-on Total

485.00

485.00Corporate Ac-vi-es Total
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$556.88

$1,498.38

$3,780.54

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$2,590.28Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$5,835.80Subtotal

Total $8,426.08

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-19 April cellular phone and tablet  33.03

05-31-19 May cellular phone and tablet  32.97

06-30-19 June cellular phone and tablet  34.94

 100.94Cellular Total

Meals

05-23-19 Meeting with the MP for Sherwood Park-Fort Saskatchewan and Strathcona County Ward 4 
Councillor

 38.48

 38.48Meals Total

Mileage

03-11-19 Special Council Meeting (Sherwood Park, AB)  8.57

05-15-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

 27.03Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-19 April office phone  4.50

05-31-19 May office phone  4.58

06-30-19 June office phone  4.55

 13.63Office Phone Total

Other

06-05-19 Charges to frame printed copy of the Canadian Bill of Rights  179.00

06-05-19 Charges to frame printed copy of the Canadian Charter of Rights and Freedoms  178.75

 357.75Other Total

Parking

05-15-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  11.43

06-10-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  7.62

 19.05Parking Total

 556.88
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

 556.88Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Professional Development

Registration

05-29-19 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Summer Leaders' Caucus (June 6; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  100.00

 100.00Registration Total

 100.00

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | March 27 - 28, 2019

Mileage

03-27-19 Out of County  18.46

03-28-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

 36.92Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Spring Leaders' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | March 
27 - 28, 2019 Total

Economic Developers Alberta Conference and Annual General Meeting | Banff, AB | April 3 - 5, 2019

Accommodation

04-05-19 Banff Centre for Arts and Creativity  522.36

 522.36Accommodation Total

Mileage

04-03-19 Out of County  229.10

 229.10Mileage Total

Registration

01-03-19 Registration  570.00

01-04-19 Ticket to Pre-Conference Reception and Dinner  40.00

 610.00Registration Total

 1,361.46Economic Developers Alberta Conference and Annual General Meeting | Banff, AB | April 3 
- 5, 2019 Total

 1,498.38Professional Development Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

04-10-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Country Road Greenhouses for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

04-11-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Greenland Garden Centre for the 
Great Canadian Trade Fair and Sale (April 12 - 14; Sherwood Park, AB)

 11.11

04-24-19 Donation in support of a celebratory barbeque for the residents of the Harbour Park Complex  500.00

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Thiel's Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

05-02-19 Gift certificate (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor) to Wallish Greenhouses for the Fort 
Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (May 3 - 5; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 11.11

05-08-19 (48) Coffee mugs for silent auctions  280.44

05-13-19 Four 2019 season passes for the Festival Place Patio Series by Qualico for Ward 1 residents  274.29

05-15-19 (12) Packages of Strathcona County bus tickets for the SAFFRON Centre  279.60

05-29-19 (50) Bags of coffee for silent auctions  137.50

06-18-19 (250) Strathcona County crest patches  535.00

 2,051.27Donations and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

03-08-19 Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (Bruderheim, AB)  54.29

04-18-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

04-24-19 Edmonton Prayer Breakfast (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

04-25-19 Life in the Heartland Spring Community Information Evening (Lamont, AB)  61.89

05-03-19 VIP Reception at the Fort Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

05-05-19 Fort Saskatchewan Trade Show and Sale (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

05-16-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

05-23-19 Urban Development Institute New Horizons Construction Kick Off (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

 227.50Mileage Total

Other

05-10-19 Eight additional tickets to the Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch (June 16; Edmonton, AB)  520.00

 520.00Other Total

Parking

05-08-19 Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  14.29

 14.29Parking Total

Registration

03-11-19 Ticket to the Edmonton Mayor's State of the City Address Luncheon (May 8; Edmonton, AB)  89.00

03-18-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (March 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

03-22-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

03-29-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (April 18; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

04-09-19 Ticket to the Sturgeon County Economic Development Luncheon (April 10; Sturgeon County, AB)  47.62

04-18-19 Ticket to the Edmonton Prayer Breakfast (April 24; Edmonton, AB)  50.00

04-29-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (May 16; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

05-08-19 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (June 12; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

05-10-19 Two tickets to the Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch (June 16; Edmonton, AB)  130.00

05-14-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (May 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

05-23-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute New Horizons Construction Kick Off (May 23; 
Edmonton, AB)

 40.00

05-27-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (June 20; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

06-11-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (June 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

06-12-19 Ticket to the Outdoor Music Festival "Raven Wood Experience" (July 19 - 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  123.81

 927.48Registration Total

 3,780.54

 3,780.54Public Relations Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2019 - June 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019

Mileage

03-19-19 Out of County  18.46

03-20-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

Parking

03-19-19 Parking  19.05

03-20-19 Parking  9.52

 28.57Parking Total

 65.49Rural Municipalities of Alberta Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 18 - 20, 2019 
Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Accommodation

01-21-19 One night deposit - Concorde Hotel  189.22

06-04-19 Concorde Hotel  715.73

 904.95Accommodation Total

Mileage

05-28-19 Out of County  21.17

 21.17Mileage Total

Parking

06-04-19 Parking  53.56

 53.56Parking Total

Registration

01-21-19 Registration  955.68

 955.68Registration Total

Taxi

05-28-19 Taxi  40.17

 40.17Taxi Total

Travel

03-05-19 Flights  489.26

05-28-19 Baggage fee  30.00

06-03-19 Baggage fee  30.00

 549.26Travel Total

 2,524.79Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 2,590.28Corporate Activities Total
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$229.79

$1,598.42

$4,262.93

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$922.32Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$6,091.14Subtotal

Total $7,013.46

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-19 July cellular phone and tablet  33.49

08-31-19 August cellular phone and tablet  33.23

09-30-19 September cellular phone and tablet  32.73

 99.45Cellular Total

Mileage

06-10-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

06-28-19 Edmonton Salutes Committee Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

07-17-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

08-16-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Regional Agriculture Master Plan Task Force Meeting 
(Edmonton, AB)

 18.46

08-26-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Round Table Discussion with the Minister of Labour and 
Immigration (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

 8.57

 82.41Mileage Total

Office Phone

07-31-19 July office phone  4.54

08-31-19 August office phone  4.55

09-30-19 September office phone  4.55

 13.64Office Phone Total

Parking

06-28-19 Edmonton Salutes Committee Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  15.24

08-16-19 Edmonton Metropolitan Region Board Regional Agriculture Master Plan Task Force Meeting 
(Edmonton, AB)

 19.05

 34.29Parking Total

 229.79

 229.79Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Professional Development

Mileage

06-06-19 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Summer Leaders' Caucus (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

 7.89Mileage Total

 7.89

Alberta CARE Conference | Peace River, AB | September 4 - 6, 2019

Accommodation

09-03-19 Chateau Nova  402.48

 402.48Accommodation Total

Car Rental

09-06-19 Car rental  193.76

09-06-19 Fuel for car rental  36.05

 229.81Car Rental Total

Registration

05-29-19 Registration  425.00

 425.00Registration Total

Travel

08-15-19 Flights  473.24

09-03-19 Baggage fee  30.00

09-05-19 Baggage fee  30.00

 533.24Travel Total

 1,590.53Alberta CARE Conference | Peace River, AB | September 4 - 6, 2019 Total

 1,598.42Professional Development Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

08-20-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

06-19-19 Eight tickets to the Sherwood Park Highland Gathering Ceilidh for Ward 1 residents (July 13;
Sherwood Park, AB)

 160.00

07-13-19 Five tickets to the Sherwood Park Highland Gathering Ceilidh for Ward 1 residents (July 13; 
Sherwood Park, AB)

 100.00

07-17-19 (200) Strathcona County branded shopping bags  1,036.00

08-01-19 (90) Millenium Place child admission passes  471.43

08-27-19 (48) Strathcona County branded golf balls  149.40

 143.358-29-19 Five commemorative "Vic Bidzinski Way" signs for Ward 1 residents

9-09-19 Steer for the United Way Steer Raffle and Mini-Raffle (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor)

 423.25

09-17-19 (60) Strathcona County branded golf balls  189.09

 2,672.52Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

Mileage

06-13-19 EPCOR RiverFest ticket launch (Edmonton, AB)  31.49

06-15-19 Ardrossan Recreation and Agricultural Society Old Fashioned Picnic and Parade (Ardrossan, AB)  5.14

06-16-19 Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

06-20-19 Tour of Olds College and Regional Exhibition Facilities (Olds, AB)  79.80

08-08-19 Urban Development Institute Edmonton Region Golf Classic (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

08-10-19 EPCOR RiverFest (Edmonton, AB)  30.40

08-17-19 South Cooking Lake Trail Days Festival (South Cooking Lake, AB)  7.20

08-20-19 Ardrossan Chili Cooking Contest (Ardrossan, AB)  5.14

08-23-19 Meeting with Air Products staff members (Edmonton, AB)  21.71

 218.88Mileage Total

Other

08-07-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 120.00Other Total

Parking

06-16-19 Edmonton Mayor's Pride Brunch (Edmonton, AB)  10.48

 10.48Parking Total

Registration

05-16-19 Strathcona County Golf Classic (August 9; Sherwood Park, AB)  185.71

06-25-19 Ed Stelmach Community Foundation Golf Tournament (July 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

07-01-19 Strathcona County RCMP Memorial Golf Tournament (July 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

07-03-19 Urban Development Institute Edmonton Region Golf Classic (August 8; Edmonton, AB)  222.32

07-04-19 Sherwood Park Rams Bursary Golf Tournament (June 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  175.00

07-09-19 Ticket to EPCOR RiverFest (August 10; Edmonton, AB)  16.63

07-24-19 Ticket to the In the "Spirit" of Festival Place Event (August 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  60.00

07-26-19 Ticket to the Festival Place 25th Anniversary Musical Revue (September 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  47.61

08-01-19 Ticket to the SAFFRON Silent Auction and Craft Beer Fundraiser (August 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  20.00

08-27-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (September 19; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

09-03-19 Ticket to St. Albert's State of the City Address (September 11; St. Albert, AB)  71.43

09-12-19 Ticket to Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (September 19; Sturgeon County, AB)  30.00
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Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

 1,201.05Registration Total

 4,262.93

 4,262.93Public Relations Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2019 - September 30, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27, 
2019

Registration

07-11-19 Registration  575.00

07-11-19 Ticket to the Host City Reception Dinner  25.00

 600.00Registration Total

 600.00Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27, 2019 Total

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 30 - June 2, 
2019

Mileage

06-04-19 Out of County  21.17

 21.17Mileage Total

Per Diem

05-29-19 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  86.90

05-30-19 Breakfast and Lunch  38.67

06-03-19 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  86.90

 212.47Per Diem Total

Taxi

05-28-19 Taxi  8.15

05-30-19 Taxi  13.79

06-02-19 Taxi  8.15

06-02-19 Taxi  8.15

06-03-19 Taxi  20.38

06-04-19 Taxi  30.06

 88.68Taxi Total

 322.32Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Quebec City, QB | May 
30 - June 2, 2019 Total

 922.32Corporate Activities Total
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$332.10

$4,381.08

$4,581.77

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$687.51Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$9,294.95Subtotal

Total $9,982.46

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-19 October cellular phone and tablet  33.26

11-30-19 November cellular phone and tablet  32.91

12-31-19 December cellular phone and tablet  33.10

 99.27Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-18-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.77

 27.77Membership Fees Total

Mileage

09-18-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

10-16-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

11-06-19 Heartland Housing Foundation Innovative Solutions: Community Housing Consultation (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 7.89

11-20-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

12-04-19 Northeast Region Community Awareness Emergency Response Board Meeting (Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB) (one way)

 3.77

12-06-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

12-18-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

 93.39Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-19 October office phone  4.55

11-30-19 November office phone  4.50

12-31-19 December office phone  4.15

 13.20Office Phone Total

Office Supplies

12-31-19 (500) Business cards  60.00

 60.00Office Supplies Total

Other

10-31-19 Employee identification card  8.80
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

 8.80Other Total

Parking

10-16-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  9.92

12-18-19 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  14.00

 23.92Parking Total

Printing

11-30-19 November printing  3.23

12-31-19 December printing  2.52

 5.75Printing Total

 332.10

 332.10Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Professional Development

Alberta Recreation & Parks Association Conference and Energize Workshop | Lake Louise, AB | October 24 - 
26, 2019

Accommodation

10-27-19 Fairmont Chateau Lake Louise  994.24

 994.24Accommodation Total

Parking

10-27-19 Parking  95.24

 95.24Parking Total

Registration

 795.00

 75.00

10-15-19 Registration

10-15-19 Ticket to Thursday Banquet 
10-15-19 Ticket to Saturday Banquet  75.00

 945.00Registration Total

 2,034.48Alberta Recreation & Parks Association Conference and Energize Workshop | Lake Louise, 
AB | October 24 - 26, 2019 Total

Alberta CARE Conference | Peace River, AB | September 4 - 6, 2019

Mileage

09-06-19 Out of County  21.17

 21.17Mileage Total

Per Diem

09-03-19 Breakfast, Lunch and Dinner  86.90

09-05-19 Breakfast  19.52

 106.42Per Diem Total

 127.59Alberta CARE Conference | Peace River, AB | September 4 - 6, 2019 Total

Zero Waste Conference | Vancouver, BC | October 30 - 31, 2019

Accommodation

10-31-19 Pan Pacific Vancouver  281.10

 281.10Accommodation Total

Mileage

10-30-19 Out of County  21.17

10-31-19 Out of County  21.17

 42.34Mileage Total

Parking

10-30-19 Parking  53.52

 53.52Parking Total

Registration

07-09-19 Registration  475.00

 475.00Registration Total

Travel
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

09-05-19 Flight  187.12

09-05-19 Flight  164.12

 351.24Travel Total

 1,203.20Zero Waste Conference | Vancouver, BC | October 30 - 31, 2019 Total

Economic Developers Association of Canada Conference of Inspired Change | Edmonton, AB | September 
21 - 24, 2019

Mileage

09-21-19 Out of County  18.46

09-22-19 Out of County  18.46

 36.92Mileage Total

 36.92Economic Developers Association of Canada Conference of Inspired Change | Edmonton, AB 
| September 21 - 24, 2019 Total

Recycling Council of Alberta Waste Reduction Conference | Jasper, AB | October 2 - 4, 2019

Car Rental

10-04-19 Fuel for car rental  59.28

10-05-19 Car rental  170.07

10-05-19 Fuel for car rental  24.54

 253.89Car Rental Total

Registration

09-26-19 Registration  725.00

 725.00Registration Total

 978.89Recycling Council of Alberta Waste Reduction Conference | Jasper, AB | October 2 - 4, 2019 
Total

 4,381.08Professional Development Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Public Relations

Advertising

12-18-19 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Donations and Promotional Items

05-29-19 Strathcona County flag for the Sherwood Park Minor Baseball Association  80.00

10-09-19 (24) Rechargeable hand warmers  707.88

10-09-19 (36) Computer backpacks  642.00

10-09-19 (60) Journals and pen sets  613.80

10-19-19 "Made in Strathcona County" package for the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction 
(October 19; Sherwood Park, AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 97.71

11-06-19 "A Musical Christmas" tree donation for the Festival of Trees (November 27 - 28; Sherwood Park, 
AB) (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)

 65.94

12-26-19 Ten Sherwood Bowl gift cards for silent auctions  500.00

12-31-19 (100) Strathcona County Recreation facility passes  300.00

 3,007.33Donations and Promotional Items Total

Meals

12-17-19 Snacks for Christmas visit at Silver Birch Lodge  38.97

12-18-19 Snacks for Christmas visit at Lakeside Legion Manor  23.99

12-18-19 Snacks for Christmas visits at Clover Bar Pioneer Court and Sherwood Care  69.98

 132.94Meals Total

Mileage

 38.00

 4.29

 9.77

 61.89

09-11-19 St. Albert's State of the City Address (St. Albert, AB)

09-12-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Round Table Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB) 
09-12-19 Visit to Shell Scotford (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)

09-19-19 Sturgeon County's State of the County Address (Sturgeon County, AB)

09-19-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

09-20-19 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Government Orientation Day (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

10-17-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

11-18-19 Strathcona County and the Town of Bruderheim Intermunicipal Development Plan Open House 
(Bruderheim, AB)

 54.29

11-21-19 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.54

12-04-19 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB) (one way)  3.77

 237.44Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-14-19 December eNewsletter fee  3.72

 3.72Newsletters to the Public Total

Newspaper Advertising

12-19-19 Design for Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all
Councillors and Mayor)

 10.84

12-31-19 Council Christmas holiday greeting in the Sherwood Park News (cost split between all Councillors 
and Mayor)

 39.00

 49.84Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

10-09-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

10-24-19 (80) Congratulatory greeting cards  138.40

12-12-19 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  51.65

12-18-19 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

 430.05Other Total

Registration

09-12-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (September 18; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

09-23-19 Ticket to the Black and White Gala Fundraiser Live Auction (October 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  150.00

09-23-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 2; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 30.00

09-24-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (October 17; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

10-16-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

10-30-19 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (November 21; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

11-01-19 Ticket to the Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (January 30, 
2020; Edmonton, AB)

 205.75

11-06-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (November 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

11-07-19 Two tickets to the Christmas in the Heartland Bus Tour (November 23; Strathcona County, AB)  10.00

11-25-19 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 4; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 30.00

12-13-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (December 18; Sherwood Park, AB)  35.00

12-18-19 Ticket to the Sherwood Park 55 Plus Club Christmas Party (December 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 680.45Registration Total

 4,581.77

 4,581.77Public Relations Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2019 - December 31, 2019

Corporate Activities

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | September 25 - 27, 
2019

Mileage

09-25-19 Out of County  9.23

09-27-19 Out of County  9.23

 18.46Mileage Total

Parking

09-25-19 Parking  19.05

 19.05Parking Total

 37.51Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Convention and Trade Show | Edmonton, AB | 
September 25 - 27, 2019 Total

Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019

Registration

09-23-19 Registration  650.00

 650.00Registration Total

 650.00Rural Municipalities of Alberta Fall Convention | Edmonton, AB | November 12 - 15, 2019 
Total

 687.51Corporate Activities Total
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